
NEWBERRY ONLINE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-2018   

FALL 2017 First Sub-Term (Fa-1): August 22-October 11 (with Labor Day holiday, September 4)) 

FALL 2017 Second Sub-Term (Fa-2): October 16-December 8 (with Thanksgiving holidays, November 23 and 24) 

SPRING 2018 First Sub-Term (Sp-1): January 10-February 28 (with Martin Luther King holiday, January 15) 

SPRING 2018 Second Sub-Term (Sp-2): March 5-April 25 (with Good Friday holiday, March 30) 

SUMMER 2018 First Sub-Term (Su-1): April 30-June 20 (with Memorial Day holiday) 

SUMMER 2018 Second Sub-Term (Su-2): June 25-August 15 (with July 4 holiday) 

FALL 2018 First Sub-Term (Fa-1): Aug 20-October 10 (with Labor Day holiday, September 3) 

FALL 2018 Second Sub-Term (Fa-2): October 15-December 5 (with Thanksgiving holidays, November 22 and 23) 

Fall 2017: First Sub-Term (Fa-1), August 22-October 11   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Saturday August 12 

Fall Trimester Admission Deadline and Course Registration Cutoff for New 
Incoming Students: Five Days before First Day of Fa-1 Class 

Tuesday August 17 

First Day of Class  Tuesday August 22 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class.  Tues-Thurs August 22-24 

Last Day to Drop/Add an Online Course with No Grade (financial responsibility 
after this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course] 

Friday August 25 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Fa-1 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Tuesday September 19 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday October 16 

   

College Offices Closed: September 4, October 13   

   

Fall 2017: Second Sub-Term (Fa-2), October 16-December 6   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Friday October 6 

First Day of Class  Monday October 16 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class  October 16-18 

Last Day to Drop/Add an Online Course with No Grade (financial responsibility 
after this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course] 

Thursday October 19 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Fa-2 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Monday November 13 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday December 11 

   

   

College Offices Closed: November 22-24, December 18-January 1   

Newberry Online Holidays: December 7, 2017-January 7, 2017   

   

Spring 2018:  First Sub-Term (Sp-1), January 8-February 28   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Friday December 29 

Spring Trimester Admission Deadline and Course Registration Cutoff for New 
Incoming Students: Five Days before Sp-1 Classes Begin 

Wednesday January 3 

First Day of Class  Monday January 8 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class Mon-Wed January 8- 10 

Last Day to Drop/Add an online course with No Grade (financial responsibility 
after this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course]  

Thursday January 11 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Sp-1 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Monday February 5 



Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday  March 5 

   

College Offices Closed:  January 15   

   

Spring 2018: Second Sub-Term (Sp-2), March 5-April 25   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Friday February 23 

First Day of Class  Monday March 5 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class Mon-Wed March 5-7 

Last Day to Drop/Add an Online Course with No Grade (financial responsibility 
after this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course]  

Thursday March 8 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Sp-2 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Monday  April 2 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday April 30 

   

College Offices Closed: March 8-9, March 30   

   

Summer 2018: First Sub-Term (Su-1), April 30-June 20    

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Friday April 20 

Summer Trimester Admission Deadline and Course Registration Cutoff for New 
Incoming Students: Five Days before Su-1 Classes Begin 

Wednesday April 25 

First Day of Class  Monday April 30 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class Mon-Wed April 30-  
May 2 

Last Day to Drop an online course with no grade (financial responsibility after 
this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course]  

Thursday May 3 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Su-1 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Tuesday May 29 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday June 25 

   

College Offices Closed: May 28   

   

Summer 2018: Second Sub-Term (Su-2), June 25- August 15   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Friday June 15 

First Day of Class (Check-in) Monday June 25 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class Mon-Wed June 25-27 

Last Day to Drop an online course with no grade (financial responsibility after 
this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course]  

Thursday June 28 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Add/Drop (Withdraw from) an Su-2 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Monday  July 23 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday August 20 

   

College Offices Closed: July 4   

   

Fall 2018: First Sub- Term (Fa-1), August 20-October 10   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class   Friday August 10 

Fall Trimester Admission Deadline and Course Registration Cutoff for New 
Incoming Students: Five Days before First Day of Fa-1 Class 

Wednesday August 15 

First Day of Class  Monday  August 20 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class Mon-Wed August 20-22 

Last Day to Drop/Add an Online Course with No Grade (financial responsibility 
after this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course] 

Thursday August 23 



Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Fa-1 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Monday September 17 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday October 15 

   

   

College Offices Closed: September 3   

   

Fall 2018: Second Sub-Term (Fa-2), October 15-December 5   

Tuition Payment Due 10 days prior to First Day of Class  Friday October 5 

First Day of Class  Monday October 15 

Check-in: Log in and submit assignment within first 3 days of class Mon-Wed October 15-17 

Last Day to Drop an online course with no grade (financial responsibility after 
this date) [By midnight, 4th day of course] 

Thursday  October 18 

Mid-Term: Last Day to Drop (Withdraw from) an Fa-2 course and receive a 
grade of “W” (not WF) [by midnight] 

Monday November 12 

Faculty Submit Final Grades to Registrar Monday December 10 

   

College Offices Closed:    

Newberry Online Holidays:    

 


